Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

04399647

Name of Company

Ace Recruitment (Leeds) Limited
1/ We
Willam Duncan Sarah Louise Burge
Lowgate House Lowgate House
Lowgate Lowgate
Hull Hull
Yorkshire Yorkshire
Hu1 1EL HU1 1EL
give nolice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/eummoned—for 11 November 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that f no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned—for 11
November 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before It showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly /

Signed \/\]JJ—_-\._‘\_"— — Date 11 November 2010

RSM Tenon Recovery .
Lowgate House For Official Use

Lowgate |nso|venr~ ~t q Dract Danems
Hull

= TATFAVTIOR

Ref 4141122/WDJSLB/SSILW

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 18/11/2010 4

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Ace Recrutment (Leeds) Limited

From 11 August 2009 To 11 Novermnber 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Bank Interest Gross
Administration Surplus

Form 4 72 contd

COST OF REALISATIONS

Joint Liquidators Fee
Office Holders Expenses
Agents/Valuers Fees
Corporation Tax

Dividend information

Preferential debts None
Unsecured debts None
Returns to contributonies None

Fee information

Fees fixed by time cost resolition

2 86
16,277 81
16,280 67
14,333 05
1,197 20
750 00
0 42
(16,280 67)
000




Section 106

(1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and labilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
{b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment
None
Dated 1K }IO
Signed by the liquidator \/\\\LL——\\. _—
Name & Address William Duncan

RSM Tenon Recovery
Lowgate House
Lowgate

Huil

Yorkshire

Hu1 1EL




